
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4948
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000
ILL EFFECTS OF LEMONADE AND COLA
JAYABEN B. THAKKAR

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that Lemonade and Cola may well be damaging for bones as per Research carried out at Harvard School of Public Health in Boston, Massachusetts: and

(b) if so, the views of the Government on the above observation keeping in view of the trade as a whole?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. RAMAN SINGH)

(a) & (b) : The Government is not aware of any research carried out at the Harvard School of Public Health in this regard.
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